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H 4466 General Bill, By Clemmons
Summary: Unlicensed vehicles

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-2-3110 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT A COUNTY MAY ADOPT AN ORDINANCE THAT REGULATES THE OPERATION OF CERTAIN
UNLICENSED VEHICLES UPON THE PUBLIC STREETS AND HIGHWAYS WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION WHEN THE
VEHICLES ARE OFFERED TO THE PUBLIC FOR RENTAL ON A DAILY, WEEKLY, OR MONTHLY BASIS, AND TO
PROVIDE THAT MUNICIPALITIES MAY ADOPT A SIMILAR ORDINANCE IN THE ABSENCE OF COUNTY ORDINANCES.

12/13/17
12/13/17
01/09/18
01/09/18
04/03/18

04/04/18
04/04/18
04/05/18
04/05/18
04/05/18
04/06/18
04/06/18
04/09/18
04/09/18
05/02/18
05/09/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18
05/10/18

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 121)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 121)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
56)

Amended (House Journal-page 15)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Crosby (House Journal-page 20)

Read second time (House Journal-page 20)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 21)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 22)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 12)

Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 48)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 97)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 115)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 115)
Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 115)

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 113)

Roll call Yeas-1 Nays-91 (House Journal-page 113)

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Hutto, Rankin, Grooms
(Senate Journal-page 120)
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