South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 09:19:41 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

H 4466 General Bill, By Clemmons

Summary: Unlicensed vehicles

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-2-3110 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A COUNTY MAY ADOPT AN ORDINANCE THAT REGULATES THE OPERATION OF CERTAIN UNLICENSED VEHICLES UPON THE PUBLIC STREETS AND HIGHWAYS WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION WHEN THE VEHICLES ARE OFFERED TO THE PUBLIC FOR RENTAL ON A DAILY, WEEKLY, OR MONTHLY BASIS, AND TO PROVIDE THAT MUNICIPALITIES MAY ADOPT A SIMILAR ORDINANCE IN THE ABSENCE OF COUNTY ORDINANCES.

12/13/17	House	Prefiled
12/13/17	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/09/18	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 121)
01/09/18	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 121)
04/03/18	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
		56)
04/04/18	House	Amended (House Journal-page 15)
04/04/18	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Crosby (House Journal-page 20)
04/05/18	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 20)
04/05/18	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 21)
04/05/18	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 22)
04/06/18	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)
04/06/18		Scrivener's error corrected
04/09/18	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 12)
04/09/18	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 12)
05/02/18	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation (Senate Journal-page 48)
05/09/18	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 97)
05/10/18	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 115)
05/10/18	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 115)
05/10/18	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 115)
05/10/18	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment (House Journal-page 113)
05/10/18	House	Roll call Yeas-1 Nays-91 (House Journal-page 113)
05/10/18	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Hutto, Rankin, Grooms
		(Senate Journal-page 120)